000215 Pff lof Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000279024 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

Phone : (850)222-1092

Fax Number

: (850)878-536B

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

JJI LLC

Certificate of Status	U
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

T. CLINE

DEC 29 2008

EXAMINER

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CORDIS NEUROVASCULAR, INC. INTO JJI LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1109 of the Florida Statutes and Section 42:2B-20 of the New Jersey Limited Liability Act, the undersigned hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity:

Name.

<u>Jurisdiction</u>

Document Number

JII LLC

New Jersey

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the merging entity:

Name

Jurisdiction

Document Number

Cordis Neurovascular, Inc.

Florida

\$730000a1576

THIRD: The Plan of Merger attached hereto was approved by the sole member of the surviving entity, on December 9th, 2008, in accordance with the applicable laws under which the surviving entity was formed.

FOURTH: The Plan of Merger attached hereto was approved by the board of directors of the merging entity in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes on December 9th, 2008.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective on December 29, 2008.

SIXTH: The surviving entity's principal office address in the State of New Jersey is: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, 08933.

SEVENTH: The surviving entity hereby:

- a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to this merger.
- b). Agrees to promptly pay the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under s. 607.1302, F.S.

7008 DEC 24 AM 8: 35

EIGHTH: Signatures for each party to the merger.

JJI LLC

John A. Papa, President of the Sole Member Johnson & Johnson International

Cordis Neurovascular, Inc.

Robert M. Clark, President

EIGHTH: Signatures for each party to the merger.

IN LLC

John A. Papa, President of the Sole Member Johnson & Johnson International

Cordis Neurovascular, Inc.

Robert M. Clark, President

OUBDEC 24 AM 8: 35

The Plan of Merger, dated as of the 9th day of December, is in compliance with Section 607.1108 of the Florida Statutes and Section 42:2B-20 of the New Jersey limited liability Statutes and is between Cordis Neurovascular, Inc., a Florida corporation, herein called the merging corporation and JJI LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, herein called the surviving company.

- 1. The merging corporation shall be merged into the surviving company.
- There are no amendments to the formation documents of the surviving company to be effected by the merger.
- 3. The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:
 - (a) The operating agreement and certificate of formation of the surviving company as they exist on the effective date of the merger shall be and remain the certificate of formation and operating agreement of the company surviving the merger until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.
 - (b) The officers of the surviving company shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of the member and until their successors shall have been appointed and qualified.
 - (c) At the effective time of the merger, all property, rights, privileges and other assistance of every kind and description of the merging corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving company, without further act or deed.
 - (d) The effective date of the merger shall be December 29, 2008.
- 4. All of the issued and outstanding shares of the merging corporation are owned and will be owned at the effective time of the merger by Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation. All of the issued and outstanding membership interests of the surviving company are owned and will be owned at the effective time of the merger by Johnson & Johnson International, a New Jersey corporation. At the effective time of the merger, all of the issued and outstanding shares of the merging corporation shall be canceled and no membership interests of the surviving company shall be Issued and exchanged therefore.
- The name and business address of the managing member of the surviving entity is Johnson & Johnson International, One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, 08933.

2000 DEC 24 AM 8: 35

JJI LLC

Steven M. Rosenberg, President

Cordis Neurovascular, Inc.

Robert M. Clark, President

SECRETARY OF STATE

JЛ LLC

Steven M. Rosenberg, President

Cordis Neurovascular, Inc.

Robert M. Clark, President

SECRETARY OF STATE

a 3 the desired in the second in the second